F1200004347			
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	000241062880		
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)			
ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	10/23/1201012001 ***78.75		
	NVISTING FILE		
Office Use Only	PH 3: 19		
	5 10/24/12		

COVER LETTER

Ċ,

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

3

SUBJECT: N.G.B. STAFFING SERVICES INC.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Name of Person

UNIVERSAL ACCOUNTING SYSTEMS, INC.

Firm/Company

328 NEPTUNE AVENUE

Address

BROOKLYN, NY 11235

City/State and Zip code

slava@universal-accounting.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Svetlana Kramer	· _{at (} 71	8 ₎ 891-8900			
Name of Persor	n A	rea Code & Daytime Teleph	one Number	S한데RE 가V!::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	
STREET/COU New Filing Sect Division of Cor Clifton Building 2661 Executive Tallahassee, FL Enclosed is a check for t	porations Center Circle 32301	MAILING A New Filing Se Division of Co P.O. Box 632' Tallahassee, F	ection prporations 7	IANY OF STATE	
^{\$70.00} Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Fili Certificate Certified C	of Status &	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1593. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA N.G.B. STAFFING SERVICES INC.

1. (Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED." "COMPANY," "CORPORATION." "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co." or "Corp.")

(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corp NEW YORK	sorate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in 27-1192324	Florida)
State or country under the law of which it is incorp 10/19/2009	3. 27-1192324 (FEI number, it applicable) 5. PERPETUAL (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "per	₩₩
(Date of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "per	petual")
b.	d business in Florida, if prior to registration)	
(Date first transacte (SEE SECTIONS 607.15	d basiness in Florida, if prior to registration) 01 & 607.1502, F.S., to determine ponalty liability)	
3590 NW 54S ST. #6, FT LAUDE	RDALE, FL 33309	
(Princip:	nl office address)	******
1400 AVENUE Z, BROOKLYN,	NY 11235	
(Current	mailing address)	
8.		12
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in hor	he state or country to be carried out in state of Florida)	OCT
9. Name and street address of Florida registered a	agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	23
Name: ELAN KATZ		Ph
Office Address: 3590-NW-54S-ST-#6		بن بن
	. Florida 33309	L.

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Annehed is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	FILE® SECALTARY OF STATE. Division of corporations		
A. DIRECTORS			
Chairman	12 OCT 23 PM 3: 19		
Address:			
	ne waaraa ay ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa a		
Vice Chairman:			
Address;	nn an a		
	, ees and the science of the strategy and approximation of the strategy and approximately and the strategy an		
Director:			
Address:			
	an a		
Director:			
Address:			
B. OFFICERS Presiden ELAN KATZ			
DEDO NUM EAO OT HO			
FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309			
Vice President:			
Address:			
Secretary:	and and and a first of the first of the second s		
Address.			
I teasurer	a a su a		
Address:	анан ан		
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listin	g additional officers and/or directors.		
13			
Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted into doc third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	2 above) affirms that the facts stated herein		
14. (Typed o EleANd KANZ nd capacity of person sig	nine polication)		
Visition imperitoritation and calacity of becoming	แมเซ็ ซ่ะสินเฉนาดนา		

. .

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of N.G.B. STAFFING SERVICES INC. was filed on 10/19/2009, with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.

The Biennial Statement is past due.



PH 3: 19

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 20th day of September two thousand and twelve.

First Deputy Secretary of State